# 503307612 05/14/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3354230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JOHNSON	03/25/2015
MAXINE BROWN	03/25/2015
JASON LEIGH	03/23/2015
THOMAS PETERKA	03/23/2015
JONAS TALANDIS	03/23/2015
LANCE LONG	03/25/2015
LUC RENAMBOT	03/25/2015
DANIEL J. SANDIN	03/23/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
Street Address:	352 HENRY ADMIN. BILDG.
Internal Address:	506 WRIGHT STREET
City:	URBANA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13916555	
Application Number:	61658759	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)673-0361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-673-0360

Email: docket@vciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: VALAUSKAS CORDER LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 620

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1310-30 AND 1310-14

PATENT 503307612 REEL: 035642 FRAME: 0639

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES C. VALAUSKAS
SIGNATURE:	/charles c. valauskas/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015
Total Attachments: 16	
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#pa	ge1.tif
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#pa	ge2.tif
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#pa	ge3.tif
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#pa	ge4.tif
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#pa	ge5.tif
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#pa	ge6.tif
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#pa	ge7.tif
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif	
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif	
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif	
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif	
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif	
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page13.tif	
source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#pa	ge14.tif

source=EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif source=EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page16.tif

PATENT REEL: 035642 FRAME: 0640

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and having an address of 352 Henry Admin. Bldg., 506 Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR VISUALIZING INFORMATION described in U.S. patent application numbers 61/658,759 filed on June 12, 2012 and 13/916,555 filed on June 12, 2013, identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 1310/14 and 1310/30, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

ardrew E Johnson 3/25/15\_\_\_ Andrew Johnson Maxine Brown Date Jason Leigh Date Thomas Peterka Date Jonas Talandis Date Lance Long Date Luc Renambot Date Daniel J. Sandin Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth

below.

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and having an address of 352 Henry Admin. Bldg., 506 Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR VISUALIZING INFORMATION described in U.S. patent application numbers 61/658,759 filed on June 12, 2012 and 13/916,555 filed on June 12, 2013, identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 1310/14 and 1310/30, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below. Andrew Johnson Date Date Jason Leigh Thomas Peterka Date Jonas Talandis Date Lance Long Date Luc Renambot Date Date Daniel J. Sandin

Univ. of Illinois Reference No.: DE079 Attorney Docket No. 1310/14 and 1310/30

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and having an address of 352 Henry Admin. Bldg., 506 Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR VISUALIZING INFORMATION described in U.S. patent application numbers 61/658,759 filed on June 12, 2012 and 13/916,555 filed on June 12, 2013, identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 1310/14 and 1310/30, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

below.	re nereunto signed our names d	on the day and year se
Andrew Johnson	Date	
Maxine Brown	Date	
Jason Leigh	3/23/2015 Date	
Thomas Peterka	Date	
Jonas Talandis	Date	
Lance Long	Date	·
Luc Renambot	- Date	
Daniel I Sandin	Date	

Univ. of Illinois Reference No.: DE079 Attorney Docket No. 1310/14 and 1310/30

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and having an address of 352 Henry Admin. Bldg., 506 Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR VISUALIZING INFORMATION described in U.S. patent application numbers 61/658,759 filed on June 12, 2012 and 13/916,555 filed on June 12, 2013, identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 1310/14 and 1310/30, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have below.	hereunto signed our names on	the day and year set forth
Andrew Johnson	Date	
Maxine Brown	Date	
Jason Leigh	Date	
Thomas Peterka	3/23/15 Date	
Jonas Talandis	Date	
Lance Long	Date	
Luc Renambot	Date	
Daniel J. Sandin	Date	

Page 2 of 2

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and having an address of 352 Henry Admin. Bldg., 506 Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR VISUALIZING INFORMATION described in U.S. patent application numbers 61/658,759 filed on June 12, 2012 and 13/916,555 filed on June 12, 2013, identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 1310/14 and 1310/30, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

below.	
Andrew Johnson	Date
Maxine Brown	Date
Jason Leigh	Date
Thomas Peterka	Date
Jonas Talands	3(23/15 Date
Lance Long	Date
Luc Renambot	Date
Daniel I Sandin	Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and having an address of 352 Henry Admin. Bldg., 506 Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR VISUALIZING INFORMATION described in U.S. patent application numbers 61/658,759 filed on June 12, 2012 and 13/916,555 filed on June 12, 2013, identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 1310/14 and 1310/30, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have below.	e hereunto signed our names on	the day and year set forth
Andrew Johnson	Date	
Maxine Brown	Date	
Jason Leigh	Date	<u>.</u>
Thomas Peterka	Date	
Jonas Talandis	Date	
	3/25/15	
Lance Long	Date	
Luc Renambot	Date	
Daniel J. Sandin	Date	

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and having an address of 352 Henry Admin. Bldg., 506 Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, as Assignee. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR VISUALIZING INFORMATION described in U.S. patent application numbers 61/658,759 filed on June 12. 2012 and 13/916,555 filed on June 12, 2013, identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 1310/14 and 1310/30, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

below.	
Andrew Johnson	Date
Maxine Brown	Date
Jason Leigh	Date
Thomas Peterka	Date
Jonas Talandis	Date
Lance Long	Date
_uc Renambet	03/25/2015 Date
Daniel J. Sandin	 Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and having an address of 352 Henry Admin. Bldg., 506 Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR VISUALIZING INFORMATION described in U.S. patent application numbers 61/658,759 filed on June 12, 2012 and 13/916,555 filed on June 12, 2013, identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 1310/14 and 1310/30, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have below.	ve hereunto signed our names on the	e day and year set forth
Andrew Johnson	Date	
Maxine Brown	Date	
Jason Leigh	Date	
Thomas Peterka	Date	
Jonas Talandis	Date	
Lance Long	Date	
Luc Renambot	Date	
Danue T. Sandin	March 23 2015 Date	<u> </u>

Page 2 of 2